

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 5611/2011

(from the judgment and final order dated 08.09.2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in CMWP No. 37127 of 2008)

NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SHAMIM & ORS. Respondent(s)
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

Learned counsel appears on caveat for respondents Nos. 1 to 4 and accepts notice. Service of notice is waived on respondents Nos. 1 to 4.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and thereafter four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master